



BID 2016-949 SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENED MAY 2, 2013, 3:00 PM
AWARD TO: SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION INC, MAY 10, 2016

AUI, INC.
NM Lic #20617

**CONSOLIDATED
CONSTRUCTORS INC**
NM Lic #1272

SMITHCO
NM Lic #56580

TLC PLUMBING
NM Lic #51429

BID ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201.01	SITE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CIP	AC	1	26,679.00	26,679.00	248,235.00	248,235.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	201.02	TREES, 12"-30" CIRC. R&D, CIP	LS	1	47,896.00	47,896.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	202.011	ROADWAY EXCAVATE & DISPOSE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, CIP	CY	100	24.00	2,400.00	41.00	4,100.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
4	301.7.1	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12" @ 95% COMPACTION, CIP	SY	11,160	3.20	35,712.00	5.26	58,701.60	2.00	22,320.00	2.50	27,900.00
5	302.6.2	TYPE 1 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THICK, CLASS I	SY	11,160	11.00	122,760.00	20.72	231,235.20	14.00	156,240.00	9.00	100,440.00
6	336.11.2.1.1	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3" THICK (1-1/2" TYPE B OVER 1-1/2" TYPE B) MACHINE LAYDOWN, CIP	SY	8,625	41.00	353,625.00	24.27	209,328.75	30.00	258,750.00	29.50	254,437.50
7	336.3.2	PRIME COAT	TON	0.5	8,971.00	4,485.50	7,670.00	3,835.00	35,000.00	17,500.00	8,000.00	4,000.00
8	343.5.1.1	ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVALS/DISPOSAL, SAWCUT INCLUDED, CIP	SY	10,000	7.70	77,000.00	9.53	95,300.00	4.00	40,000.00	5.00	50,000.00
9	343.5.1.3	REMOVE, DISPOSE & REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALK & WALL AT	LS	1	14,883.00	14,883.00	27,313.00	27,313.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	410.6.3	CHAIN LINK FENCE, REMOVE, RESET, (MATCH EX.) CIP	LS	1	47,797.00	47,797.00	36,790.00	36,790.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
11	450.4.7	REMOVE AND RESET TRAFFIC SIGNS W/ NEW BASE CIP	LS	1	1,388.00	1,388.00	2,275.00	2,275.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	701.17.1.2	TRENCH, EXCAVATION, AND BACKFILL, 0'- 8' DEPTH, PIPE NOT INCLUDED. WITH SHORING	LF	3,180	67.00	213,060.00	70.20	223,236.00	30.00	95,400.00	30.00	95,400.00
13	210005	TRENCH, EXCAVATION, AND BACKFILL, 0' - 12' DEPTH, PIPE NOT INCLUDED. WITH SHORING	LF	750	212.00	159,000.00	89.70	67,275.00	50.00	37,500.00	110.00	82,500.00
14	701.17.1.2	TRENCH, EXCAVATION, AND BACKFILL, 0' - 16' DEPTH, PIPE NOT INCLUDED. WITH SHORING	LF	2,184	188.00	410,592.00	100.10	218,618.40	70.00	152,880.00	133.00	290,472.00
15	701.17.1.2	TRENCH, EXCAVATION, AND BACKFILL, 0'- 20' DEPTH, PIPE NOT INCLUDED. WITH SHORING	LF	1,456	175.00	254,800.00	128.70	187,387.20	130.00	189,280.00	120.00	174,720.00
16	701.17.2	OVER-EXCAVATION	CY	500	37.00	18,500.00	151.45	75,725.00	150.00	75,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
17	701.17.4	EXCAVATE AND DISPOSE OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, CIP	CY	6,000	16.00	96,000.00	17.55	105,300.00	15.00	90,000.00	9.75	58,500.00
18	701.32	BACKFILL MATERIAL, SELECT, CIP	CY	6,000	22.00	132,000.00	40.30	241,800.00	40.00	240,000.00	26.25	157,500.00
19	801	6" PVC C900 REUSE WATERLINE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	6,978	26.00	181,428.00	34.88	243,392.64	25.00	174,450.00	9.50	66,291.00
20	801.22	6" AIR RELIEF ASSEMBLY, CIP	EA	9	6,581.00	59,229.00	5,785.00	52,065.00	6,500.00	58,500.00	3,500.00	31,500.00



BID 2016-949 SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENED MAY 2, 2013, 3:00 PM
AWARD TO: SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION INC, MAY 10, 2016

AUI, INC.
NM Lic #20617

**CONSOLIDATED
CONSTRUCTORS INC**
NM Lic #1272

SMITHCO
NM Lic #56580

TLC PLUMBING
NM Lic #51429

BID ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
21	801	6" BLOWOFF VALVE ASSEMBLY, CIP	EA	10	5,577.00	55,770.00	6,169.00	61,690.00	5,500.00	55,000.00	3,800.00	38,000.00
22	801.3.3	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, CIP	EA	5	1,517.00	7,585.00	1,605.50	8,027.50	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
23	801.3.3	RELOCATE GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	983.00	983.00	1,215.00	1,215.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
24	802	ADJUST WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	LS	1	12,723.00	12,723.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
25	901/15000	12" HDPE PIPE, DR 21, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	20	93.00	1,860.00	133.05	2,661.00	45.00	900.00	43.00	860.00
26	901/15000	18" HDPE PIPE, DR 21, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	2,500	74.00	185,000.00	210.28	525,700.00	50.00	125,000.00	80.00	200,000.00
27	901/15000	24" HDPE PIPE, DR 21, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	4,572	98.00	448,056.00	252.16	1,152,875.52	70.00	320,040.00	112.00	512,064.00
28	901	30" RCP IV, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	26	88.00	2,288.00	257.00	6,682.00	500.00	13,000.00	90.00	2,340.00
29	901	CONNECT EXISTING SEWERLINE TO NEW MANHOLE	EA	6	949.00	5,694.00	5,070.00	30,420.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	950.00	5,700.00
30	901	CONNECT NEW SEWERLINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	3	3,348.00	10,044.00	6,330.00	18,990.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	3,100.00	9,300.00
31	901	REMOVE AND REPLACE FORCEMAIN, CIP	LS	1	35,027.00	35,027.00	26,130.00	26,130.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
32	901	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SAS LINE	LS	1	3,283.00	3,283.00	101,940.00	101,940.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
33	901	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING MANHOLE (EX MH #1)	LS	1	3,846.00	3,846.00	4,290.00	4,290.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
34	901.5.2	16" PVC PIPE, DR 21, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	80	60.00	4,800.00	171.00	13,680.00	65.00	5,200.00	93.00	7,440.00
35	901.5.2	6" PVC PIPE, DR 21, SEWER LATERAL, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP	LF	871	33.00	28,743.00	61.20	53,305.20	25.00	21,775.00	26.00	22,646.00
36	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 1	LS	1	103,334.00	103,334.00	55,530.00	55,530.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
37	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 2	LS	1	26,606.00	26,606.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
38	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 3	LS	1	66,815.00	66,815.00	50,595.00	50,595.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
39	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 4	LS	1	30,621.00	30,621.00	50,595.00	50,595.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
40	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 5	LS	1	137,216.00	137,216.00	36,910.00	36,910.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



BID 2016-949 SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENED MAY 2, 2013, 3:00 PM
AWARD TO: SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION INC, MAY 10, 2016

AUI, INC.
NM Lic #20617

CONSOLIDATED
CONSTRUCTORS INC
NM Lic #1272

SMITHCO
NM Lic #56580

TLC PLUMBING
NM Lic #51429

BID ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
41	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 6	LS	1	43,498.00	43,498.00	38,740.00	38,740.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
42	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 7	LS	1	99,903.00	99,903.00	42,016.00	42,016.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
43	901.63	BY-PASS PUMP NO. 8	LS	1	21,863.00	21,863.00	42,016.00	42,016.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
44	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 601 SWIRE	LS	1	10,535.00	10,535.00	8,718.00	8,718.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
45	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 500 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,808.00	8,808.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
46	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 502 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,820.00	8,820.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
47	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 504 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
48	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 506 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
49	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 508 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
50	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 510 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
51	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 512 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
52	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 514 WESTERN	LS	1	10,623.00	10,623.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
53	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP - 516 WESTERN	LS	1	10,611.00	10,611.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
54	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH CIP – 518 WESTERN	LS	1	10,617.00	10,617.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
55	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH CIP – 1000 W AZTEC	LS	1	11,029.00	11,029.00	8,840.00	8,840.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
56	915	24" CMP CULVERT, REMOVE AND REPLACE, TRENCH AND BACKFILL	LF	107	137.00	14,659.00	110.00	11,770.00	105.00	11,235.00	68.00	7,276.00
57	915.4	REMOVE, DISPOSE AND INSTALL NEW DROP INLET	EA	1	8,509.00	8,509.00	7,085.00	7,085.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
58	915.4	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	1,437.00	1,437.00	1,235.00	1,235.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
59	920.085	EXISTING MANHOLE, ABANDON-IN PLACE, CIP	EA	14	2,443.00	34,202.00	1,560.00	21,840.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
60	920.07	MANHOLE, 4' DIA, 0'-10' DEEP, CIP	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



BID 2016-949 SANITARY SEWER INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENED MAY 2, 2013, 3:00 PM
AWARD TO: SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION INC, MAY 10, 2016

AUI, INC.
NM Lic #20617

**CONSOLIDATED
 CONSTRUCTORS INC**
NM Lic #1272

SMITHCO
NM Lic #56580

TLC PLUMBING
NM Lic #51429

BID ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
61	920.14	MANHOLE, 6' DIA, 0'-10' DEEP, CIP	EA	3	14,617.00	43,851.00	14,335.00	43,005.00	9,500.00	28,500.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
62	920.15	MANHOLE, 6' DIA, 0'-15' DEEP, CIP	EA	14	17,106.00	239,484.00	16,935.00	237,090.00	12,000.00	168,000.00	10,000.00	140,000.00
63	920.16	MANHOLE, 6' DIA, 0'-20' DEEP, CIP	EA	8	20,012.00	160,096.00	21,490.00	171,920.00	13,000.00	104,000.00	13,000.00	104,000.00
64	920.17	MANHOLE, 8' DIA, 0'-14' DEEP, CIP	EA	1	21,404.00	21,404.00	30,130.00	30,130.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
65	1011	SEEDING, CLASS "A", NATIVE, (DRILL SEED/STRAW MULCH) CIP	AC	20	1,814.00	36,280.00	8,260.00	165,200.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
66	2999	NPDES STORM WATER PERMITTING / SWPPP	LS	1	34,559.00	34,559.00	75,400.00	75,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
67	15030	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LS	1	76,244.00	76,244.00	63,340.00	63,340.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
68	17010	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND BARRICADING	LS	1	152,357.00	152,357.00	110,825.00	110,825.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
69	NMDOT	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT AND WINGWALLS, CIP	LS	1	109,108.00	109,108.00	182,000.00	182,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
70	DWG	CONNECT TO WWTP HEADWORKS, CIP	LS	1	15,882.00	15,882.00	40,950.00	40,950.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
71	MUTCD	INSTALL OBJECT MARKERS TYPE 3 W/ POSTS CIP	EA	4	1,074.00	4,296.00	325.00	1,300.00	500.00	2,000.00	650.00	2,600.00
72	STS 16000	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	550,000.00	550,000.00	311,350.00	311,350.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
73	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP – 610 WESTERN DRIVE	LS	1	10,739.00	10,739.00	9,035.00	9,035.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
74	905	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE, PLACE IN OPEN TRENCH, CIP – 611 WESTERN DRIVE	LS	1	10,588.00	10,588.00	8,810.00	8,810.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
75		TEMPORARY DITCH CROSSING	LS	1	33,771.00	33,771.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Base Bid – Subtotal of Bid Items No. 1 through 75						\$ 5,280,034.50		\$ 6,356,872.01		\$ 3,283,970.00		\$ 3,371,686.50
Allowances: Dewater Trench						250,000.00		250,000.00		250,000.00		250,000.00
Total Bid: Base Bid plus Allowances						\$ 5,530,034.50		\$ 6,606,872.01		\$ 3,533,970.00		\$ 3,621,686.50